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(Reference photograph prlvate coIIectron Upper Hutt District Mrlrtary RoII ofHonour plaque)

DA R VA HED i RS A T

The original “Upper Hutt District Military Roll of Honour” plaque was formerly situated on the
memorial wall outside the Upper Hutt Civic Centre on Fergusson Drive. Placed in the World War
One section of the plaque was PEARSE P.G.H. who served in World War Two. When the error

was discovered the local Returned Service Association decided to upgrade the plaque.

In 2016

the plague was removed the new Upper Hutt District Military Roll of Honour was placed on the

memorial wall were the original plaque was once situated.

Name
BOYLE Claude

World War One Roll 1914-1918

Original Upper Hutt District Military Roll of Honour

COMESKEY James

COMESKEY Peter Leonard Cuthbert

COTTLE Donald Charles
GEANGE John Wallace
GOLDER Linus Bernard
JONES Arthur David
JONES Roderick Leslie
KEYS George Ernest

LAY Harold George
MABEY Job Henry

MARTIN James Horace

MOULDER Henry

O’LEARY Daniel Cornelius
SMITH George Cotton
WILKIE David Howard

Birth-Death
1896-1916
1895-1918
1892-1916
1898-1918
1891-1917
1898-1918
1892-1918
1898-1918
1892-1917
1891-1918
1880-1923
1888-1918
1896-1917
1887-1917
1893-1917
1890-1917

Rank
Trooper
Private
Private
Rifleman
Trooper
Private
Rifleman
Rifleman
Private
Corporal
Private
Sapper
Private
Sergeant
Private
Private

Service No
13/3113
10/3221
10/2894
18624
11/53
79138
44288
33381
41822
20541
41855
4/1973
37840
1154
8/2474
10/3429
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The original World War One section of the plaque recorded the names of sixteen [16] service
personnel. The names of four [4] service personnel were removed from the list for the new
plague as they did not meet the R.S.A. criteria. The R.S.A. added the names of seventeen [17]
service personnel to the plaque list making a total of 29 service personnel. The names of four [4]
service personnel recorded on the original plaque but not recorded on the new plaque were: -

Name

COTTLE Donald Charles
JONES Arthur David
MABEY Job Henry
O’LEARY Daniel Cornelius

Birth-Death
1898-1918
1892-1918
1880-1923
1887-1917

Rank
Rifleman
Rifleman
Private
Sergeant

World War Two Roll 1939-1945
Original Upper Hutt District Military Roll of Honour

Name

ATKINSON Edward Harry Frederick
BAILLIE William Charles
BANKS-MARTIN Robert Alexander
BENNETT Thomas Samuel Eric
BRADDOCK Robert Jack
CHANEL Bernard Anthony
COMESKEY Leo James
DOUGLAS Trevor Neil

ELLIS Norman Charles

FENN Albert Caleb Roy

GALVIN lan Robert

GOOD Nolan Alexander
HARTLEY Joseph

HOOPER Harold

HUNT George William
LANSDOWN Ernest George
LECKIE Thomas William McClure
MAFFEY Leslie Walden Ellyett
MAFFEY Harold Gilbert Ellyett
MILLIGAN William Edward
PALMER Alexander Francis
SPENCER Kenneth Stuart
THOMAS Clifford William
UNSWORTH C A

Birth-Death
1922-1944
1911-1944
1917-1943
1912-1943
1918-1944
1922-1944
1920-1944
1922-1945
1918-1941
1919-1942
1921-1944
1923-1944
1915-1945
0000-1942
1918-1940
1917-1943
1917-1941
1922-1945
1917-1941
1909-1941
1921-1944
1911-1942
1896-1944
unknown

Rank

Sergeant
Sapper
Pilot/Sergeant
Flight Sergeant
Warrant Officer
Private

Flight Sergeant
Trooper

Private

Lance Bombardier

Trooper

Flight Sergeant
Flight Sergeant
Private
Sergeant Pilot
Corporal

Pilot Officer
Lieutenant (A)
Sergeant
Sergeant
Private

Service No
18624
44288
41855
1154

Service No
424961
38398
414226
415055
416081
441279
428082
451234
41308
60469
80287
428104
4314306
43814
39922
38643
402196
NN
20178
6681
41330

Sergeant (Observer) 41552

Major
Lieutenant

244549 British
unknown

The original World War Two section of the plaque recorded the names of twenty four [24] service
personnel. The names of eight [8] service personnel were removed from the list for the new
plague as they did not meet the R.S.A. criteria. The R.S.A. added the names of four [4] new
service personnel to the plaque list making a total of 20 service personnel. The names of eight
[8] service personnel recorded on the original plaque but not recorded on the new plaque were: -

Name

BAILLIE William Charles
CHANEL Bernard Anthony
GALVIN lan Robert

HUNT George William
LANSDOWN Ernest George
LECKIE Thomas William McClure
THOMAS Clifford William
UNSWORTH C. A.

Birth-Death
1911-1944

1922-1944

1921-1944

1918-1940

1917-1943

1917-1941

1896-1944

unknown

Rank

Sapper
Private
Trooper
Sergeant Pilot
Corporal

Pilot Officer
Major
Lieutenant

Service No
38398
441279

80287

39922

38643
402196
244549 British
unknown
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22618
11810
10/3221
11/53
17/303
33351
33381
20541
3417

4/1973
37840
10/1985
48289
10/3429
202N

424961
412861 FSGT
416081 wo2
451234 TPR
604469 LBDR
4314308 FSGY
20178 SGT
4681 PTE
40590 LcrPL

FSGY

M

BAIGENT LE.

BURN G.S.
COMESKEY J.
GEANGE JW. (Sec2)
GIBBONS W.J.
GOLDTHORPE H.
JONES R.L.

LAY H.G.

MEGHIE A, (Secs)
MARTIN JH.
MOULDER H.
SIMPSON C.E.
STEEL M.

WILKIE D.H.
WILLIAMS P.L.

ATKINSON E.H.F.
BENNETT AG.
BRADDOCK R.J.
DOUGLAS T.N.
FENN AC.R.
HARTLEY J.
MAFFEY H.G.E
AILLIGAN W.E
PEARSE P.G.H.

——

UNSWORTH R.J.

-

Upper Hutt District Military Roll

6205QN
2005QN
2995GN
NIAC

6 FD RECT
4SGN

7 ATREGT
5 INFBDE
4 Fb COY
755QN
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UPPER HUTT DISTRICT
ILITARY ROLL OF HONOUR

a 1914 - 1918

13/3113
47622
10/2894
15712
79138
11157
41822
13/3129
12480
10/1925
20242
8/2474
55248
202469

ASAA833333

7]
9

414228 SGr
415055 FSGT
428082 FSGY
41308 PTE
426104 FSGT
43814 PTE
RNINVF v
41330 PTE
41552 SGT
422672 FSGT

__L______J——_’

ANTIR/3RAR

of Honour

BOYLE C.
COLLETT C.W.
COMESKEY P.LC.
GIBBONS AW.R
GOLDER L.B.
HAMILTON AR
KEYS G.E.
LINDSAY H.J.
MCMAHON T.J
MOORE 5.G.
SALISBURY CH
SMITH G.C.
WESTBROOK EV
WILLIAMS €

BANKS-MARTIN R.A
BENNETT T.S.E.
COMESKEY L

ELLIS N.C.

GOOD N.A.
HOOPER H.
MAFFEY LW.E
PALMER AF
SPENCER K
WATSON Af

1025QN
RNIAF
258N
1425GN
22BN
821SQN
NIPROV
1451CV
705GQN

i 1939 « 1945 \
2 Al S1SGN

401033 SGT STREETER D.F _i————/’jr .','-_~
: KOREA - R

(Reference Photograph private collection Upper Hutt District Military Roll of Honour)

The new Upper Hutt District Military Roll of Honour plaque was placed on the Military Wall of
Remembrance to the right of the Citizen’s Wall of Remembrance outside the Upper Hutt Civic
Centre at 838-842 Fergusson Drive Upper Hutt.

On Thursday 25 August 2016 at 2 p.m. the new “Upper Hutt District Military Roll of Honour”
plague was unveiled.

The new plaque records the names of twenty nine [29] World War One service personnel, twenty
[20] World War Two service personnel and one [1] Korean service personnel.

World War One Service Personnel 1914-1918
New Upper Hutt District Military Roll of Honour

Name Birth-Death Rank Service No
BAIGENT Ivanhoe Edward 1878-1917 2" | ieutenant 22618
BOYLE Claude 1896-1916 Trooper 13/3113
BURN Gordon Stanley 1894-1918 Private 11810
COLLETT Charles William 1876-1918 Private 47622
COMESKEY James 1895-1918 Private 10/3221
COMESKEY Peter Leonard Cuthbert 1892-1916 Private 10/2894
GEANGE John Wallace 1891-1917 Trooper 11/53
GIBBONS Arnold Walter Raymond 1896-1916 Private 15712
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GIBBONS Walter Jefferies
GOLDER Linus Bernard
GOLDTHORPE Harry
HAMILTON Alexander Robert
JONES Roderick Leslie
KEYS George Ernest

LAY Harold George
LINDSAY Henry John
MCGHIE Arnold James
MCMAHON Thomas John
MARTIN James Horace
MOORE Stanley George
MOULDER Henry
SALISBURY Charles Henry
SIMPSON Claude Elliott
SMITH George Cotton
STEEL Malcolm

WESTBROOK Frederick Victor

WILKIE David Howard
WILLIAMS Cyril Ernest
WILLIAMS Percy Lawrence

1894-1916
1898-1918
1892-1918
1889-1916
1898-1918
1892-1917
1891-1918
1894-1918
1885-1919
1888-1917
1888-1918
1892-1915
1896-1917
1895-1918
1886-1915
1893-1917
1896-1918
1891-1918
1890-1917
1892-1918
1895-1918

Lance Corporal
Private
Rifleman
Lance Corporal
Rifleman
Private
Corporal
Private
Rifleman
Sapper
Sapper

Private

Private

Lance Sergeant
Private

Private

Private
Rifleman
Private

Lance Corporal
Corporal

World War Two Service Personnel 1939-1945
New Upper Hutt District Military Roll of Honour

Name

ATKINSON Edward Harry Frederick
BANKS-MARTIN Robert Alexander

BENNETT Arthur Godfrey

BENNETT Thomas Samuel Eric

BRADDOCK Robert Jack
COMESKEY Leo James
DOUGLAS Trevor Neil

ELLIS Norman Charles

FENN Albert Caleb Roy
GOOD Nolan Alexander
HARTLEY Joseph

HOOPER Harold

MAFFEY Harold Gilbert Ellyett
MAFFEY Leslie Walden Ellyett
MILLIGAN William Edward
PALMER Alexander Francis

PEARSE Percival George Henry

SPENCER Kenneth Stuart
STREETER Donald Frederick
WATSON Arthur Ernest

Birth-Death
1922-1944
1917-1943
1914-1943
1912-1943
1918-1944
1920-1944
1922-1945
1918-1941
1919-1942
1923-1944
1915-1945
1911-1942
1917-1941
1922-1945
1909-1941
1921-1944
1911-1944
1911-1942
1917-1941
1921-1943

Rank

Flight Sergeant
Sergeant

Flight Sergeant
Flight Sergeant
Warrant Officer 2
Flight Sergeant
Trooper

Private

Lance Bombardier

Flight Sergeant
Flight Sergeant
Private
Sergeant
Lieutenant
Private/Sgt
Private

Lance Corporal

Sergeant (observer)

Sergeant
Flight Sergeant

Korea Service Personnel

New Upper Hutt District Military Roll of Honour

Name
UNSWORTH Robert James

Birth-Death
1930-1953

Rank
Lieutenant

17/303
79138
33351
11157
33381
41822
20541
13/3129
33417
12680
4/1973
10/1925
37840
20242
10/1985
8/2474
48289
55268
10/3429
20269
20271

Service No
424961
414226
412861
415055
416081
428082
451234
41308
60469
428104
4314306
43814
20178
NN
6681
41330
40590
41552
401033
422672

Service No
31360
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